

Birindra Pal Chauhan vs. State of H.P & Others

CWPIL No. 16 of 2024

19.04.2024 Present: Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Gobind Korla and Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate Generals & Ms. Swati Draik, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4, 7 to 9.

Notice. Mr. Gobind Korla, learned Additional Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of respondents nos. 1 to 4 and 7 to 9.

Notice be issued to respondent nos. 5,6 and 10, subject to steps being taken within one week, returnable for **14.06.2024.**

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

19th April, 2024
(priti)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge