

Birendera Pal vs. State of H.P and others

CWPIL no. 16 of 2024

23.08.2024 Present: Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate (through V.C.)
with Ms. Shikha Rajta and Ms. Tara Devi,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with
Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents no.1 to 4 and 7 to 9.

Mr. C.N. Singh and Ms. Nidhi Singh,
Advocates, for respondent no.10.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to
file rejoinder to the reply(ies) filed by the respondents.

List on **27.11.2024.**

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

23rd August, 2024
(priti)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge