

Birendera Pal vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPIL No. 16 of 2024

04.12.2024 Present: Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Addl. A.G., for respondents No. 1 to 4 and 7 to 9.

Rejoinder is stated to have been filed but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

List on 11.12.2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

4th December, 2024
(kck)