

Birendera Pal Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWPIL No. 16 of 2024

11.12.2024 Present:

Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4 and 7 to 9/State.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 10.

Mr. Ravi Kapoor, Executive Engineer, Theog, HPPWD (N.H.) is present in person.

Heard. In case the order passed by SDM has attained finality, the SDM shall proceed to execute the same in accordance with law within one week.

For compliance, list on **18.12.2024**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

11th December, 2024
(sushma)