

**Birindra Pal Chauhan vs. State of H.P. and others**

**CWPIL No.16 of 2024**

**23.12.2024.** Present: Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta & Mr. Pranay Partap Singh,  
Additional Advocates General, Mr. Sidharth Jalta  
and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates  
General for respondents No. 1 to 4 and 7 to 9.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.10.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for  
and is granted one week's time to file status report.

List on 30.12.2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Acting Chief Justice**

**December 23, 2024.**  
*(yogesh//pankaj)*

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**