

**Birindera Pal Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWPIL No.16 of 2024**

**30.12.2024**

**Present:** Mr. Prem Prakash Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4 and 7 to 9.

Mr. Chander Narayan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.10.

Status report be filed by the State.

List on **07.04.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

**30<sup>th</sup> December, 2024**  
**(munish thakur)**