

**Birindra Pal Chauhan Versus State of HP and others**

**CWPIL No.16 of 2024**

07.04.2025 Present: Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate, for petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4 and 7 to 9-State.

Mr. C.N. Singh and Mr. Anshul Gandhi, Advocates, for respondent No.10.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 05.04.2025 received from Executive Engineer, HPPWD, NH Division, Theog, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh, whereby, it has been informed that Appellate Authority has heard the matter on 23.01.2025 and 11.03.2025 and decision of the said authority is awaited.

In view of above, matter is adjourned for filing fresh status report on next date of hearing.

List on **02.06.2025** before appropriate Bench, on which date, the aforesaid officer shall remain present.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

April 07, 2025  
(Bhardwaj)