

**Birindra Pal Chauhan versus State of H.P.
and others**

CWPIL No.16 of 2024

Item No.D-15

21.07.2025 Present: Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate, through video conferencing, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4 and 7 to 9-State.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.10.

It is brought to our notice that the Revisional Authority has decided the revision today itself and the order is not readily available.

Accordingly, proceedings are deferred for four weeks.

List the matter on **4th September, 2025.**

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

21st July, 2025
[himani/Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge