

Item No. 22

**Birindra Pal Chauhan versus State of
H.P. and others**

CWPIL No.16 of 2024

04.09.2025

Present: Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate, (through
Video Conferencing), for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No. 1 to 4 and 7 to
9-State.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for respondent
No.10.

Counsel for respondent No. 10 has placed on
record order dated 04.06.2025 and submits that the
writ petition has been filed against the said order.

Accordingly, proceedings are deferred to

16.10.2025.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

September 04, 2025
(hemlata)