

Birindra Pal Chauhan vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No. 16 of 2024

Item No. D-31

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4 and 7 to 9.

Mr. Chandranarayana Singh, Advocate for respondent No. 10.

De-link from CWP No. 16144 of 2025.

List on **06.05.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(Anurag)